

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

LETTERS PATENT APPEAL NO. 435 of 2014

In SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2019 of 2011

=====

INDO BRINE INDUSTRIES LIMITED....Appellant(s)

Versus

REGIONAL DIRECTOR - MINISTRY OF COMPANY AFFAIRS &
4....Respondent(s)

=====

Appearance:

MR PRATIK Y JASANI, ADVOCATE for the Appellant(s) No. 1

MR HARSHADRAY A DAVE, ADVOCATE for the Respondent(s) No. 5

MR IH SYED, ADVOCATE for the Respondent(s) No. 2

MR SHAKEEL A QURESHI, ADVOCATE for the Respondent(s) No. 1

MR SUDHIR M MEHTA, ADVOCATE for the Respondent(s) No. 4

RULE SERVED for the Respondent(s) No. 3

=====

CORAM: **HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE KS JHAVERI**
and
HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE A.G.URAIZEE

Date : 29/04/2015

ORAL ORDER

(PER : HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE KS JHAVERI)

At the request of learned advocate Mr. Dave, S.O.
to 16th June, 2015.

(K.S.JHAVERI, J.)

(A.G.URAIZEE, J)

*asma