

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/LETTERS PATENT APPEAL NO. 435 of 2014****In R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2019 of 2011**=====
INDO BRINE INDUSTRIES LIMITED**Versus****REGIONAL DIRECTOR - MINISTRY OF COMPANY AFFAIRS & ORS.**
=====**Appearance:****MR PRATIK Y JASANI(5325) for the Appellant(s) No. 1****ADVOCATE NOTICE NOT RECD BACK for the Respondent(s) No. 1,2,3****M R BHATT & CO.(5953) for the Respondent(s) No. 4****MR HARSHADRAY A DAVE(3461) for the Respondent(s) No. 5****MR NIKUNT K RAVAL(5558) for the Respondent(s) No. 1,2,3**
=====**CORAM: HONOURABLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MRS. JUSTICE
SUNITA AGARWAL****and****HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE PRANAV TRIVEDI****Date : 07/05/2025****ORAL ORDER****(PER : HONOURABLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MRS. JUSTICE SUNITA
AGARWAL)**

1. In spite of repeated orders, the office is not properly responding in the matter of service of notice upon the parties. In this matter, the advocate notice was issued by the Additional Registrar (Judicial) on 26.03.2025. The present matter has been placed before the Court without a proper office report by mentioning in the cause list as "advocate notice not received back". The matter be placed before the Registrar (Judicial), who shall do the needful by issuing necessary notice to the erring officer and report to the Hon'ble the Chief Justice.

2. Let this matter be posted on 16.06.2025 with proper

office report.

(SUNITA AGARWAL, CJ)

SUDHIR

(PRANAV TRIVEDI,J)