

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/LETTERS PATENT APPEAL NO. 435 of 2014

In R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2019 of 2011

=====

INDO BRINE INDUSTRIES LIMITED

Versus

REGIONAL DIRECTOR - MINISTRY OF COMPANY AFFAIRS & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

MR PRATIK Y JASANI(5325) for the Appellant(s) No. 1

ADVOCATE NOTICE SERVED for the Respondent(s) No. 1,3

M R BHATT & CO.(5953) for the Respondent(s) No. 4

MR HARSHADRAY A DAVE(3461) for the Respondent(s) No. 5

MR NIKUNT K RAVAL(5558) for the Respondent(s) No. 1,2,3

UNSERVED WANT OF TIM for the Respondent(s) No. 2

=====

**CORAM: HONOURABLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MRS. JUSTICE
SUNITA AGARWAL**

and

HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE D.N.RAY

Date : 17/09/2025

ORAL ORDER

**(PER : HONOURABLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MRS. JUSTICE SUNITA
AGARWAL)**

In view of sick note of Mr. Pratik Y. Jasani, learned
advocate for the appellant, stand over to 24.09.2025.

(SUNITA AGARWAL, CJ)

(D.N.RAY,J)

VARSHA DESAI