

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/LETTERS PATENT APPEAL NO. 435 of 2014

In R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION/2019/2011

=====

INDO BRINE INDUSTRIES LIMITED

Versus

REGIONAL DIRECTOR - MINISTRY OF COMPANY AFFAIRS & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

MR PRATIK Y JASANI(5325) for the Appellant(s) No. 1

M R BHATT & CO.(5953) for the Respondent(s) No. 4

MR CHAITANYA S JOSHI(5927) for the Respondent(s) No. 1,2,3

MR HARSHADRAY A DAVE(3461) for the Respondent(s) No. 5

=====

**CORAM: HONOURABLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MRS. JUSTICE
SUNITA AGARWAL**

and

HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE D.N.RAY

Date : 29/04/2026

ORAL ORDER

**(PER : HONOURABLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MRS. JUSTICE SUNITA
AGARWAL)**

In view of leave note of Mr. Harshadray A. Dave, learned
advocate for respondent No. 5, the matter is posted on
06.05.2026.

(SUNITA AGARWAL, CJ)

(D.N.RAY,J)

VARSHA DESAI